Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 012736 Frame 0626. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Dixon Bayco Limited, not Dixon Bayco Industries Limited as erroneously named in the original assignment					
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
1			Name	Execution Date			
Bayco Industries Limited				01/09/2002			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA						
Name:	Dixon Bayco	Dixon Bayco Limited					
Street Address:		2200 Logan Ave.					
City:		Winnipeg, MB					
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	R2R 0J2						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Numbe	er:	09976	09976457				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(204)94 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 204947 uspto@ ne: Ade & 0 2157 He	3 <i>Mail</i> и 1429 adeco. Compar enders	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		82050-3099 KRS					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kyle R. Satterthwaite					
Total Attachments: source=assignment	#page1.tif #page2.tif			PATENT			

500721148

PATENT REEL: 021925 FRAME: 0786

PATENT REEL: 021925 FRAME: 0787

source=assignment#page3.tif

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	Docket No.: 83929-332 ADB RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💌	¥ ¥	T T	······································		
A state of the second	Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bayco Industries Limited	140	2. Name and address of			
		Name: Dixon Bayco In	ndustries Limited		
		Internal Address: 220	0 Logan Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R2R 0J2			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: same as above			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	-	City:	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: January 9, 2002		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖄 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/976,457					
		ached?	ations and patents involved: 1		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	ached?			
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence pailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applic - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4*	1):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u>	om correspondence nailed: y	Ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* Enclosed - Any ex			
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u>	om correspondence nailed: y	Ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u> <u>1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg,</u> <u>Canada R3C 3Z3</u>	om correspondence nailed: y	Ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u> <u>1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg,</u>	om correspondence nailed: y	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* - Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited - Authorized to be c	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u> <u>1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, J</u> <u>Canada R3C 3Z3</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u>	om correspondence nailed: y	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 01-0310	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u> <u>1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, J</u> <u>Canada R3C 3Z3</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u>	om correspondence hailed: y Manitoba, tate: ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 01-0310	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account per:		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u> <u>1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg,</u> <u>Canada R3C 3Z3</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u> City:S 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and i</i>	om correspondence hailed: y Manitoba, tate: ZIP: DO NO	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* - Enclosed - Any excredited or debited - Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 01-0310 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of th	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account per:		
09/976,457 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mr. Adrian D. Battison</u> Internal Address: <u>Ade & Company</u> <u>1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, J</u> <u>Canada R3C 3Z3</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u> <u>City:S</u> 9. Statement and signature.	om correspondence hailed: y Manitoba, tate: ZIP: DO NO	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* - Enclosed - Any excredited or debited - Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 01-0310 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of th	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> access or insufficiency should be d to deposit account aharged to deposit account ber: this page if paying by deposit account)		

ASSIGNMENT

BAYCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED, whose full post office address is 2200 Logan Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2R 0J2, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to DIXON BAYCO INDUSTRIES Myk LIMITED, whose full post office address is 2200 Logan Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2R 0J2, all its interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to "SWING CHECK VALVE", as fully described and claimed in United States application for a patent for such invention, filed October 15, 2001, Serial No: 09/976,457 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said

invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

2

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada This day of Jan, 2002

WITNES

. •

,

BAYCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PER: Name: Title: +6((

. .

RECORDED: 12/04/2008